## California Cancer Crusher Golf Tournament

P.O. Box 3654, Eureka, Ca 95502

Our mission is to make a difference in the lives of children and families affected by cancer in our community.

April 5, 2023

To Whom It May Concern,

We are the California Cancer Crushers. This year we will be hosting our 2<sup>nd</sup> annual golf tournament at the Eureka Municipal Golf Course on Saturday, June 24, 2023, with shotgun start at 9 a.m. Money raised will benefit the California Cancer Crusher Assistance Program for local families, California Cancer Crusher Scholarship Fund, Breast & GYN Health Project, St. Jude Children's Hospital and American Cancer Society. We have the opportunity to host 20 teams for this event and would love it if you could join us.

We are inviting you and your friends to join us in this amazing fundraiser. We have several different options for you to partner with us:

Hole in One Sponsor \$1000 – your business will be featured prominently on the hole and your business will be announced at the awards reception.

**Event Sponsor \$750** – your banner will be displayed at the event and your business will be announced at the awards reception.

**Hole Sponsor \$300** – Your business logo will be displayed on a hole at the event with options for you to set up a table to promote your business.

Putting Range Sponsor \$300- Your business banner will be displayed on the range.

Driving Range Sponsor \$300 - Your business banner will be displayed on the range.

Team Sponsor \$500 – Green fees, carts, and lunch for 4 Or Walkers \$400 green fees and lunch

Beverage Cart \$500 - Your business logo will be displayed on the cart.

Lunch Sponsor \$1500 – Your business logo will be displayed on the lunch table.

Prize Sponsor \$750 – Your business logo will be displayed at the event and announced at the awards reception.

Swag Bag Sponsor \$200 - Your business will be announced at the awards reception.

In addition, **all contributing sponsors** will be prominently featured in our event program, thanked on our social media page, and listed on our website.

Your sponsorship will directly impact the lives of children and families affected by cancer in our community. All donations are greatly appreciated.

Register online at Cacancercrusher.com.

For questions about the event email us at <u>cacancercrusher@gmail.com</u>. Tax deductible donations: California Cancer Crusher, EIN 46-3002116, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization

Cordially,

Board of Directors California Cancer Crusher Golf Tournament Committee